Case No: 3201294/2018

mf



## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant: Mrs D Yang

Respondent: S & P Global UK Ltd

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre

On: 12 September 2018

Before: Employment Judge C Hyde (sitting alone)

Representation

Claimant: Did not attend, email sent 12 September 2018

Respondent: Mr S Keen (Counsel)

## **JUDGMENT**

Upon consideration of the email from the Claimant dated 12 September 2018 asking for her claim against the Respondent to be withdrawn, the Tribunal made an order dismissing her claim on withdrawal forthwith.

Employment Judge Hyde

24 September 2018